LICENSE BOND

THIS BOND MUST BE ON FILE WITH THE ARIZONA REGISTRAR OF CONTRACTORS

	STATE OF ARIZONA			
	REGISTRAR OF CONTRACTORS	BOND NO:	LSM1	802896
That	Gato's Demolition LLC			
as the principal, and	RLI Insurance Com	pany		
	(Surety)			
• • •	ed to transact surety business in the State of A s described in A.R.S. §32-1152, as amended, i		•	
LICENSE CLASSIFICATION		PENAL SU	JM	
CR-57 WRECKING				\$2,500.00
		RESIDENT	IAL	\$4,250.00

The Principal has applied to the Registrar of Contractors of the State of Arizona for a license to conduct the business of contracting under the above-described classifications and submits this bond to comply with the provisions of A.R.S. §32-1152, as amended, which are incorporated herein as though fully set forth.

Liability under this bond is limited to the penal sum for each classification of work performed by the principal. Liability under each classification shall be determined strictly in accordance with the provisions of A.R.S. §32-1152, as amended, which are incorporated herein as though fully set forth.

Upon making payment to a claimant against the bond, the Surety shall immediately give written notice to the Principal and the Registrar of Contractors of the date and amount of payment.

The amount of this bond is based on the representation of the Principal of the anticipated annual gross volume of work pursuant to Rule R4-9-112.

	WURANCE COM
This bond becomes effective on <u>1st</u> day of <u>December</u> ,	_2023CORPORATE
SIGNED, SEALED AND DATED <u>4th</u> day of <u>December</u> ,	_2023 SEAL
Signature of Contractor (Principal)	By: Signature Attorney In Fact (Must be Notarized)
Title of Cirmon	Christine S. Cornelius
Title of Signer	Print or Type Name of Attorney In Fact
Gato's Demolition LLC Print or Type Name of Contractor (Principal)	Subscribed and sworn to before me this <u>4th</u>
	day of <u>December</u> , <u>2023</u> .
JANET A. DELISI Motary Public - State of Arizona MARICOPA COUNTY Commission # 510282 Expires July 20, 2025	Japet A. Delisi Notary Public
	My Commission Expires: 07/20/2025
THE ORIGINAL BOND MUST BE SIGNED BY THE PRINCIPAL, ATTORNEY IN FACT AND THE	My commission Expires. 01/20/2025
NOTARY PUBLIC AND BE <u>FILED</u> WITH THE	State of: Arizona
REGISTRAR OF CONTRACTORS AT: 1700 W. Washington St. Ste. 105, PHOENIX, AZ 85007-2812, TO COMPLY WITH A.R.S. § 32-1152 Mail to: P.O. Box 6688, Phoenix, AZ 85005-6688	County of: <u>Maricopa</u>